

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log
- Reply Extract**

File reference	W21FOI407
Key words	Patient Treatment and Diagnosis of Aspergillosis
Date of release	No
Attachments	17/12/2021

You asked

1. In the last 12 months, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) with the following drugs?

- **Amphotericin B (Ambisome) - 27**
- **Caspofungin (Cancidas) - No issues of this brand**
- **Isavuconazole (Cresemba) - Three**
- **Posaconazole (Noxafil) - No issues of this brand**
- **Voriconazole (VFEND) - Three**

2. In the last 12 months, how many hospital inpatients were diagnosed with Aspergillosis (ICD10 code: B44)?

25

b. Of the above patients diagnosed with Aspergillosis in the last 12 months, how many patients were treated with the following drugs?

- **Amphotericin B (Ambisome)**
- **Caspofungin (Cancidas)**
- **Isavuconazole (Cresemba)**
- **Posaconazole (Noxafil)**
- **Voriconazole (VFEND)**

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust does not hold this information in a manner that can be accurately obtained.

3. In the last 12 months, how many hospital inpatients were diagnosed with Mucormycosis (ICD10 code: B46)?

There were no patients diagnosed with the condition Mucormycosis against this codes.

b. Of the above patients diagnosed with Mucormycosis in the last 12 months, how many patients were treated with the following drugs?

- **Amphotericin B (Ambisome)** = Not applicable
- **Isavuconazole (Cresemba)** = Not applicable
- **Posaconazole (Noxafil)** = Not applicable

Attachments included: No